Date: 8/01/18
Time: 18:23:32

Account: W00003

LOB: GLP

Policy/
TOP IS0 ST

CPP0100475-04
334 IL

CPP0100475-04
334 IL

CpPP0100475-04
334 IL

CPP0100475-04
334 IL

CPP0100475-04
334 IL

CPP0100475-04
334 IL

CPP0100475-04
334 IL

Claim No

00163072:0001
0001

00163073:0001
0001
00163458:0001
0001

00163928:0001
0001

00164640:0001
0001

00165850:0001
0001

00165851:0001
0001

T.H.E

Status

Incident

Incident

Incident

Closed

Incident

Incident

Incident

. Insurance
Insured Losses

Resp
22

2z

27

ES

ZZ

27

72

Windy City Amusements, Inc.

Description of Loss

Wahid Dajani 31 Zipper hit head on ride,
lost consciousness and vomited.

Jasmine Lopez 13 1001 Nachts lap bar fel
1 & hit le ft elbow.
when 3-4 yrs old.

Casey Dolewski 14 Zipper door closed on
foot. Sus sm cut on left toe.

Christina Barcal 36 tripped & fell over
extension cord. Sus right knee injury.
Alyssa Esposoto 12 Zipper fence fell on
leg injuri ng left ankle.

Jaquan Austin 12 premises turned & walke
d into bac k of Zipper trailer. Sus sm a
br on forehead.

Alissa Lessner Himalaya left foot caught

in lap ba r.

Prev surgery on it

Reported

5/24/14
5/27/14

5/10/14
5/12/14
6/01/14
6/02/14

8/09/14
8/14/14

7/10/14
7/14/14

9/06/14
9/08/14
9/28/14
9/29/14

TOTALS
COUNT

TOTALS
COUNT

Loss Date/

Amount/
Subro

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

10000.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

10000.00
.00

.00

User:
Page:

Fees

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

SCALHOUN
1

Indemnity
L.A.E.

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00



Date:
Time:

Account:
LOB: GLP

Policy/
TOP 1ISO ST

CPP0100475-05
334 IL
CPP0100475-05
334 IL
CPP0100475-05
334 IL
CPP0100475-05
334 IL

CpPP0100475-05
334 IL

8/01/18
18:22:09

W00003

Claim No

00167117:0001
0001

00167416:0001
0001
00168456:0001
0001
00168667:0001
0001

00169026:0001
0001

T.H.E.

Insurance

Insured Losses

Windy City Amusements,

Status Resp

Incident 22

Incident ZZ

Closed AK

Incident ZZ

Incident 22

Inc.

Loss Date/
Reported

Description of Loss

Juana Giraldo 54 Wacky Shack fell on rol
lers in fu n house. Sus neck/shoulder pa
in.

Connie Reynolds fell over slide fencing.

slide, Tripped
fell, chippe

Lauren Yarolinek, minor,
over ride attendant's foot,
d tooth.

Bridget Dacy S5 Speedway fell exiting rid
e. Sus kno t on forehead.

Asya McGinnis 24 Fun House fell exiting
barrel. Su s injury to lower back. Ambul
ance to hospital.

ZZ/RO
2Z/RO

6/05/15
6/08/15

6/27/15
6/29/15
9/04/15
9/08/15
8/04/15
8/06/15
8/22/15
8/24/15
TOTALS
COUNT

TOTALS
COUNT

Amount/
Subro

.00
.00
.00
.00
3553.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
3553.00
.00

.00

Fees

User:
Page:

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

SCALHOUN
1

Indemnity
L.A.E.

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00



Date: 8/01/18

Time: 18:15:06

Account: W00003

1.OB: GLP

Policy/

TOP 1SO ST Claim No

CPP0100475-06 00170586:0001
334 IL 0001

CPP0100475-06 00171470:0001
334 1L 0001

CPP0100475-06
334 IL

CPP0100475-06
334 IL
CPP0100475-06
334 IL
CPP0100475-06
334 IL

CPP0100475-06
334 IL

00171636:0001
0001

00172381:0001
0001
00172665:0001
0001
00172666:0001
0001

00173460:0001
0001

T.H.E.

Insurance

Insured Losses

Windy City Amusements,

Status

Incident Z2

Incident 22

Closed JY

Incident Z2

Open F2

Closed F2

Incident Z2Z

Inc.

Loss Date/

Resp Description of Loss

Izabella Romero 3 Fun house knocked down
, injured right hand.

Kayla Crete Century Wheel stuck leg out
of tub, hi t leg on sweeps. Inj right le
g/ankle.

Jeanne 11 Sizzler lap bar wasnt down, to
ok off sea t belt, jumped out of ride. F
X ankle. Police

Mathew Scott 8 Zero Gravity bumped head.
Lac over left eye.

John Gawel 9 Freak Out jumped out of sea
t, injured rt arm went to hospital- atty
rep

Adeline Gawel 8 zipper, fell out of seat
, hit head on top of cage

Katie Walsh 32 Zipper hit in face by her
purse dur ing ride. Inj nose.

ZZ/RO
2Z/RO

Reported

4/17/16
4/18/16

6/17/16
6/20/16

7/23/16
7/25/16

9/17/16
9/19/16
9/17/16
9/19/16

9/04/16
9/07/16

TOTALS
COUNT

TOTALS
COUNT

Amount/

Subro

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

User:
Page:

Fees

.00

.00

.00

.00

23617.19

344.25

.00

23961.44

.00

SCALHOUN
1

Indemnity
L.A.E.

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00

.00
5000.00
24799.10
.00

.00

.00
.00

5000.00
24799.10

.00
.00



Date: 8/01/18

Time: 18:13:00

Account: W00003

LOB: GLP

Policy/

TOP ISO ST Claim No
CPP0100475-07 00174692:0001

334 1L
CPP0100475-07
334 IL

CPP0100475-07
334 IL

CPP0100475-07
334 IL

CPP0100475-07
334 IL

CPP0100475-07
334 IL

0001
00175096:0001
0001

00175260:0001
0001

00175380:0001
0001

00175487:0001
0001

00175695:0001
0001

T.H.E.

Insurance

Insured Losses

Status

Closed

Closed

Closed

Open

Windy City Amusements,

Resp

1X

Jy

E5

14

Incident Z2

Incident 22

Inc.

Loss Date/

Description of Loss

Mike Boland 45 Freak Out lapbar would no
t close comfortably on him. Sus pain in
ribs.

Alexis Heavrin 6 YoYo feet scraped platf
orm when r ide lowered. Abrs on feet.

Adrian Mendez 17 hit in head with chain
from wind blown door on Food Trailer.

Ryan Walsh 10 Fireball harness closed on
arm. Fx wrist.

Casey McDermott 4 Himalaya in queue line
when hit in rt leg with key.

Emily Johones 10 Freak Out fell on exit
steps. Sus abr on back.

ZZ/RO
Z2Z/RO

Reported
4/15/17
4/17/17
5/27/17
5/30/17

5/29/17
5/30/17

6/17/17
6/27/17

6/08/17
6/13/17

6/18/17
6/20/17

TOTALS |
COUNT

TOTALS
COUNT

Amount/
Subro

10000.00
.00
2500.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

12500.00
.00

.00

User:
Page:

Fees

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

SCALHOUN
1

Indemnity
L.A.E.

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

45000.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

45000.00
.00

.00
.00



Date: 8/01/18 T.H.E. Insurance
Time: 18:11:47 Insured Losses
Account: W00003 Windy City Amusements, Inc.
LOB: GLP
Policy/ Loss Date/ Amount/
TOP 1SO ST Claim No Status Resp Description of Loss Reported Subro
CpPP0100475-08 00179288:0001 Incident ZZ Christina Morgan 57 yr old was struck on 6/02/18 .00
334 1L 0001 pinky toe left foot with a bebe. 6/04/18 .00
CPP0100475-08 00179424:0001 Open 14 Marvin Jairuen injured during altercatio 5/26/18 .00
334 IL 0001 n with oth ers at carnival. 3rd party te 6/18/18 .00
nder 1lst notice.
CPP0100475-08 00179537:0001 Open 8P Patricia Townsend alleges injury on prem 6/01/18 .00
334 IL 0001 ises. Atty letter lst notice. 6/27/18 .00
CPP0100475-08 00179582:0001 Open 1X Rosella Deastis 29 sus shock when leaned 6/28/18 .00
334 IL 0001 against D uck Pond trlr. EMS to hospita 6/29/18 .00
1.
TOTALS - .00
COUNT - 4 .00
2Z/RO TOTALS - .00

ZZ/RO COUNT - 1

User:
Page:

Fees

.00

.00

.00

1062.40

1062.40

.00

1

SCALHOUN

Indemnity
L.A.E.
.00

.00
1000.00
800.00
1.00

.00
10000.00
437.60
11001.00
1237.60
.00

.00



