T.H.E. Insurance Insured Losses

User: SCALHOUN Page: 1

Date: 8/01/18 Time: 18:23:32 Account: W00003 LOB: GLP Windy City Amusements, Inc.

		CPP0100475-04 00165851:0001 Incident ZZ 334 IL 0001	CPP0100475-04 00165850:0001 Incident ZZ 334 IL 0001	CPP0100475-04 00164640:0001 Incident ZZ 334 IL 0001	CPP0100475-04 00163928:0001 Closed E5 334 IL 0001	CPP0100475-04 00163458:0001 Incident ZZ 334 IL 0001	CPP0100475-04 00163073:0001 Incident ZZ 334 IL 0001	CPP0100475-04 00163072:0001 Incident ZZ 334 IL 0001	Policy/ TOP ISO ST Claim No Status Res
ZZ/RO ZZ/RO		Alissa Lessner Himalaya left foot caught 9/28/14 in lap ba r. 9/29/14	Jaquan Austin 12 premises turned & walke d into bac k of Zipper trailer. Sus sm a br on forehead.	Alyssa Esposoto 12 Zipper fence fell on leg injuri ng left ankle.	Christina Barcal 36 tripped & fell over extension cord. Sus right knee injury.	Casey Dolewski 14 Zipper door closed on foot. Sus sm cut on left toe.	Jasmine Lopez 13 1001 Nachts lap b 1 & hit le ft elbow. Prev surgery when 3-4 yrs old.	Wahid Dajani 31 Zipper hit head on lost consciousness and vomited.	Resp Description of Loss
ZZ/RO TOTALS - ZZ/RO COUNT -	TOTALS - COUNT -	9/28/14 9/29/14	9/06/14 1 9/08/14	7/10/14 7/14/14	8/09/14 8/14/14	6/01/14 6/02/14	1 5/10/14 5/12/14	ride, 5/24/14 5/27/14	Loss Date/ Reported
6	7								
.00	10000.00	.00	.00	.00	10000.00	.00	.00	.00	Amount/ Subro
.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	. 00	.00	Fees
	.00	. 00	. 00	. 00	.00	.00	.00	00	Indemnity L.A.E.

Date: 8/01/18 Time: 18:22:09

T.H.E. Insurance Insured Losses

User: SCALHOUN Page: 1

		CPP0100475-05 00169026:0001 Incident ZZ 334 IL 0001	CPP0100475-05 00168667:0001 Incident ZZ 334 IL 0001	CPP0100475-05 00168456:0001 Closed AK 334 IL 0001	CPP0100475-05 00167416:0001 Incident ZZ 334 IL 0001	CPP0100475-05 00167117:0001 Incident ZZ 334 IL 0001	Policy/ TOP ISO ST Claim No Status Res	Account: W00003 Windy City Amusements, Inc. LOB: GLP
ZZ/RO TOTALS - ZZ/RO COUNT -	TOTALS - COUNT -	Asya McGinnis 24 Fun House fell exiting 8/22/15 barrel. Su s injury to lower back. Ambul 8/24/15 ance to hospital.	Bridget Dacy 5 Speedway fell exiting rid 8/04/15 e. Sus kno t on forehead. 8/06/15	Lauren Yarolinek, minor, slide, Tripped 9/04/15 over ride attendant's foot, fell, chippe 9/08/15 d tooth.	Connie Reynolds fell over slide fencing. 6/27/15 6/29/15	Juana Giraldo 54 Wacky Shack fell on rol 6/05/15 lers in fu n house. Sus neck/shoulder pa 6/08/15 in.	Resp Description of Loss Reported	nts, Inc.
4.	υį							
.00	3553.00 .00	. 00	.00	3553.00	.00	.00	Amount/ Subro	
.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	Fees	
.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	. 00	.00	Indemnity L.A.E.	

Date: 8/01/18 T.H.E. Insurance Time: 18:15:06 Insured Losses

User: SCALHOUN Page: 1

Account: W00003 Windy City Amusements, Inc. LOB: GLP

.00	.00		. 4	ZZ/RO TOTALS - ZZ/RO COUNT -				
. 00	.00	.00		Katie Walsh 32 Zipper hit in face by her 9/04/16 purse dur ing ride. Inj nose. 9/07/16	nt 22	Incident ZZ	CPP0100475-06 00173460:0001 334 IL 0001	CPE
.00	344.25	.00		Adeline Gawel 8 zipper, fell out of seat 9/17/16, hit head on top of cage 9/19/16	F2	Closed	CPP0100475-06 00172666:0001 334 IL 0001	CPE
5000.00 24799.10	23617.19	.00		John Gawel 9 Freak Out jumped out of sea 9/17/16 t, injured rt arm went to hospital- atty 9/19/16 rep	F2	Open	CPP0100475-06 00172665:0001 334 IL 0001	CPI
.00	. 00	.00		Mathew Scott 8 Zero Gravity bumped head. 7/23/16 Lac over left eye. 7/25/16	nt 22	Incident ZZ	CPP0100475-06 00172381:0001 334 IL 0001	CPI
.00	.00	. 00		Jeanne 11 Sizzler lap bar wasnt down, to 7/16/16 ok off sea t belt, jumped out of ride. F 7/19/16 x ankle. Police	ΥĽ	Closed	CPP0100475-06 00171636:0001 334 IL 0001	CPI
.00	. 00	. 00		Kayla Crete Century Wheel stuck leg out $6/17/16$ of tub, hi t leg on sweeps. Inj right le $6/20/16$ g/ankle.	nt 22	Incident	CPP0100475-06 00171470:0001 334 IL 0001	CP
.00	.00	.00		Izabella Romero 3 Fun house knocked down 4/17/16, injured right hand.	nt 22	Incident ZZ	CPP0100475-06 00170586:0001 334 IL 0001	CP
Indemnity L.A.E.	Fees	Amount/ Subro		Resp Description of Loss Date/	Resp	Status	Policy/ TOP ISO ST Claim No	Po
							FOB: GTE	

Date: 8/01/18 Time: 18:13:00

T.H.E. Insurance Insured Losses

User: SCALHOUN Page: 1

Account: W00003

0003 Windy City Amusements, Inc.

.00				ED NO COURT	
	.00	.00	>	ZZ/RO TOTALS -	
45000.00	.00	12500.00	6	TOTALS -	
.00	.00	.00		z ZZ Emily Johones 10 Freak Out fell on exit 6/18/17 steps. Sus abr on back.	CPP0100475-07 00175695:0001 Incident ZZ 334 IL 0001
.00	.00	.00		t ZZ Casey McDermott 4 Himalaya in queue line 6/08/17 when hit in rt leg with key. 6/13/17	CPP0100475-07 00175487:0001 Incident ZZ 334 IL 0001
45000.00	.00	.00		14 Ryan Walsh 10 Fireball harness closed on 6/17/17 arm. Fx wrist.	CPP0100475-07 00175380:0001 Open 334 IL 0001
.00	.00	.00		E5 Adrian Mendez 17 hit in head with chain 5/29/17 from wind blown door on Food Trailer. 5/30/17	CPP0100475-07 00175260:0001 Closed 334 IL 0001
. 00	.00	2500.00		JY Alexis Heavrin 6 YoYo feet scraped platf 5/27/17 orm when r ide lowered. Abrs on feet. 5/30/17	CPP0100475-07 00175096:0001 Closed 334 IL 0001
00	.00	10000.00		<pre>1X Mike Boland 45 Freak Out lapbar would no 4/15/17 t close comfortably on him. Sus pain in 4/17/17 ribs.</pre>	CPP0100475-07 00174692:0001 Closed 334 IL 0001
Indemnity L.A.E.	Fees	Amount/ Subro		Resp Description of Loss Cate/	Policy/ TOP ISO ST Claim No Status
					LOB: GEF

Date: 8/01/18 Time: 18:11:47

T.H.E. Insurance Insured Losses

User: SCALHOUN Page: 1

Account: W00003 Windy City Amusements, Inc. LOB: GLP

		CPP0100475-0 334 IL	CPP0100475-0 334 IL	CPP0100475-0 334 IL	CPP0100475-( 334 IL	Policy/ TOP ISO ST	0.00
		CPP0100475-08 00179582:0001 334 IL 0001	CPP0100475-08 00179537:0001 334 IL 0001	CPP0100475-08 00179424:0001 334 IL 0001	CPP0100475-08 00179288:0001 334 IL 0001	Claim No	•
		Open	Open	Open	Incident ZZ	Status	
		1×	9 P	14		Resp	
ZZ/RO ZZ/RO		Rosella Deastis 29 sus shock when leaned 6/28/18 against D uck Pond trlr. EMS to hospita 6/29/18 l.	Patricia Townsend alleges injury on prem 6/01/18 ises. Atty letter 1st notice. 6/27/18	Marvin Jairuen injured during altercatio 5/n with oth ers at carnival. 3rd party te 6/nder 1st notice.	Christina Morgan 57 yr old was struck on 6, pinky toe left foot with a bebe.	Status Resp Description of Loss	
ZZ/RO TOTALS - ZZ/RO COUNT -	TOTALS -	6/28/18 6/29/18	6/01/18 6/27/18	5/26/18 6/18/18	6/02/18 6/04/18	Loss Date/ Reported	
₽	4						
.00	.00	00	.00	.00	.00	Amount/ Subro	
.00	1062.40	1062.40	.00	. 00	.00	Fees	
.00	11001.00 1237.60	10000.00 437.60	1.00	1000.00	.00	Indemnity L.A.E.	